4 The standard temperature difference between the coil and the forcer surface is 25°C.
L320
Linear Shaft Motor
Nippon Pulse
Your Partner in Motion Control
Is this the proper Linear Shaft Motor for your application? Use our SMART sizing program to assist in your decision.
This motor can be customized to fit your application demands; contact your application engineer for more information.
 1 Based on a temp rise of coil surface of 110°K over 25°C ambient temperature stalled forcer, and no external cooling or heat sinking.

Max Phase Temperature4 135°C (275°F)
Thermal Resistance (Coil) (Kq) 6.1°C/W (43°F/W) 4.1°C/W (39.4°F/W) 3.1°C/W (37.6°F/W)
Part Numbering System
D: Double (2) windings
T: Triple (3) windings
Q: Quadruple (4) windings
100-2000mm Blank: Standard
WP: Water Resistant
HA: Digital Hall Effect
CE: CE Type Motor
FG: Frame Ground
Blank: Standard
FO: Forcer Only
SO: Shaft Only
— — — — — — Shaft Size Forcer Size (A) Alt. Winding Parallel Option Usable Stroke (S) Options  Options
L    X  XX XX  XXXXst   XX  XX
Blank: Single Motor
PL: Parallel Motors
320
Blank: Standard
_S: Alternate
Winding
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
Note: Cable length 300mm. The bending radius of the
motor cable should be 31.8mm (wire diameter 5.3 * 6) as
suggested by the wire manufacturer. This radius should
be maintained. Use supplied connector to attach the
proper high-flex cable as required by your application.
L    =  See Shaft Length
L1  =  Usable Stroke + A
L2  =  See Support Length
A    =  See Forcer Length
P    =  See Forcer Screw Pitch
Tolerances are as follows:
Dimension (mm)
     0   -       6
     7   -     30
    31 -   120
  121 -   315
  316 - 1000
1001 - 2000
2000 -
Tolerance (mm)
±0.1
±0.2
±0.3
±0.5
±0.8
±1.2
±1.5
Unless otherwise specified,
dimensions are in mm
Note: The bending radius of the
motor cable should be R31.8mm (wire
diameter 4.6 * 6) as suggested by the
wire manufacturer. This radius should
be maintained. Use  supplied connector
to attach the proper high flex cable as
required by your application.
Hall Effect Specs
Wire Type UL 758
Wire AWG 28
VCC White/Red
GND White/Black
Sensor 1 Orange/Red
Sensor 2 Orange/Black